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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND/OR VARIANCE
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to have and bring with him his file for this item o, 8, Cycls 3.

EE: Case R-B3-62-A o BOARD OF APFRALS
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: . B RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Cycle 3, Itesm 8
The owner(s; of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is ) B from D.R, 16 to O-2 Zone Kortheast corner of ' or
described in the and plat altached Rereto and el g hereof, (1) | PETITION FOR VARIANCES OF BALTIMORE COUNTY York Road and Aigburth
that the zoning status of the herein described property be pursuant o the Law A B NE comer of York & Aigburth Rds., h Road . BALTTMORF COUNTY
Baltimore County DR e A R Pth District ' JOSEFH L. SOLEY -

ﬂmmmmm'ﬂm.ﬁmmnmmm-wmmm
said Zoning Law and Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the herein described property, , JOSEPH L, SOLEY, Petitioner : Cose No, R-82-57 -A (Item B, Cycle 111) Il Petitioner .
for -——- e e e e e T A T gl AT e T ey ﬂ' EEE LA R N N N N N N N S EEE E R E R E R
_______ e e ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE || SURTOMNA DUCES TRCUM
nd (3) fec the esmon B e s of Balfiiee Cobuty: DUIR. .@'?”"m.wmrai To the Honorable, Members of Said Board: [ SRS

ting a setback of 0' instead of a setback of 65' from any Please issus & Summons for the follewing to appear on Tuesday
ﬂ:: ﬂ BCZR, Section 205.4D2 requesting a 0' setback from any Pursuarit to the authority contined in Section 524.1 of the Boltimore County or te on ’
street line in lieu of 65' from any street line and BCIR, Section Novembar 9, 1982 at 10:00 a.,m, in Room 218, 0ld Cowrthouse, Towsonm,
409.2C mm‘ting a B' setback mui“nt for th-.linim dis- ﬂ'lﬂl"!'l'l", Ih'.r*r e my appearonce in this Pmmﬂh‘- You ore rm“r'd mml‘fr
tance from a road to a ?urki:iq h:r?nﬁw;'ii:u ;';dﬂ"igh“ 4 Marylend to appesar and testify for the Petitiomer.
Eg?t’f:gnzﬁé;urrﬁ“&nil ;rnpg:?nﬂ for widening and BCZIR, Section me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or herealter designated therefor, Michaal §. Planigas

A ti minimum si ard setback from the easternmost - _ 1L
iggp:r:;qﬂ:n 23 i!" in lieu :;?thn required 46' from the property % and of the passage of any preliminary or firal Order in connection therewith, m.mm Eaginesriag
line. 5{_ Towson, MD 21204
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Peter Max 7 immerman
Deputy People's Counsel

.-; I'f q..-i.ﬂ.n..---,-;i
Jﬂn W. Hessian, IlI

Peuple's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, Marylond 21204

494-2188
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H agree of above Re-classification, Sperial Exception and/or Variance,
puu.n:.ﬂﬂ‘: mﬂ B £ this petition, and further to and are to be bound
n-;u.‘llﬁmu?“ utmﬁmcmu
County.

pursuant to the Zoning Law [or Baltimore P

it | HEREBY CCRTIFY that on this 1J:n  day of _Augu’ ., 1982, Attorney for Petitiomer
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): 4 oy A ; a copy of the foregoing Order was mailed 1o Michae! P, Tonczyn, Esquire, 501 Yerk —
______________ el A dete L. §
e Wé e fs-:-lay | ! Rood, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitioner. 2ie
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--------------------------------------------------------------- \ : -
Usignamre Slgrature N\ - s :
__________________________________________________ ,-_J“_I-.g,_.tn- Fffi: - "Lj_.l R TP . -
"" addrem (Type or Print Name) 2 S John W. Hessian, Il
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T City and Smie St « = P :% Mr. Sheriff.
f r: P S sl B A l
Attorney for | Se = =2 - = ' Pleose sarve the obove summors
i O, T O S 8001 York Road e B 5'53' e A2
“Type or Print mﬁfﬂik(f Tanczyn  address ﬁ e <2 = | |
__Towson, MD 21204 | T32181220 2 P75 2 : f % 0 :; -
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501 York Road Name, ~ddess and phone number of legal owmer, con- E | - %2 = County Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County
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T T T T, T I TR Item No. 8 - Cycle No. III —5‘9‘[ ﬁ?ﬁ BALTIMORE COUNTY Loweil K. Bridwell
' . = D " Pc _tioner - Jeseph L. Srley | smeas | DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS : Sa—
Reclageification Petition ‘i T#/ TOWSCi MARYLAND 21204 5 M. 5. Carider

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING T“LANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 3, 1982

HARRY | PITEL P E IR
J:A.“-]E: '.l:‘tj‘ll A.Frll 1; 1'55-: E
In addition and in view of the fact that the proposad use of this property T
is not kmown, it is uncertein whether the overall apartment density will be

affected by the requested 0=2 zoning. Mr. William T. Hackett, Chairman
Board of Appeals '
Court House :

Towson, Marylard 213204

COORTY OFFICE BLDG.
1li . Chalapsins NV .
Towaon, Maryland J1104

F. Tanczyr, Bequire In view of the fact that thes submitted site plan does not indicate a proposed

501 hﬁnn{ and 2 development of the subject proverty, the enclosed comments from this Commi*tee are
gy 21204 general in nature. If the requested reclassification is granted, a public hearing

olo and//or Plarming Board review and approval will be required prisr to development. Ra
michalas B. Commodari = I'.It;l.lm 8 : ?ﬁlll .'E: m!:l At that time, more specific comments will be provided.

March 22, 1982

Item #8 Zoning Cycle III (April-October 1981)

L] 1
Propercy Owner: Joseph L. Soley RE-Classification Petitions

Mr. Willaim Hacketc, Chairman Re:
g Beclassification Petitien Since I have some questionc concerning the submitted petition forms, I request gf.z:-mlmmnﬁm e .nard of Appeals : Cycle III - 1982
e that you contact me at L9L~3391 es soon as possible., Notice of the specific hearing, Propossd Zoning: 0-2 Cointy Office Building Meeting of March 16, 1952
e Dear Mr. Tanczyn: which will be between September and December 1982, will be forwarded to you in the Acres: 5.968 Towson, Maryland 21204 ITEM: #£8
. Buress of This reclassification petition has been timely filed with the i PRy : Property Owner: Joseph
Enginsering ] d af m. for o m m ﬂm the ‘-ﬂil =S w l',BE v trul i #tt.ﬂtiml Hr| HI- mri LI Eﬂllf
Do T Hnli ! reclassification cycle (Cycle III). It has been reviewed by the zoning e _ y - B e I.n:.ntinc:; !E.i"ﬂﬂrn;: Y:r:d
affic naar AN # - "
i E:-.i.::l.m office as to form and content and has also been reviewed by the Zoning - :Z,f'_ fa % {_:”F-:: P The fellowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this ; gﬁg: %uﬂtisn :‘t 16 .
: t‘:’::m“m' The review and enclosed comments from the 7 e office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject ¢ ng 4 o
Bareau of C o are intended to provide you and the Board of Appeals with g2 NICHOLAS B. COMMOTART YA | Proposed Zoning: 0-2
Fire Prevesticn ingight as *o possible conflicts or problems that could arise from the Chairman d K Acres: 5,968
Wealth Departzman req reclassification or ures and improvesents that may be specified Zoning Flana Advis Committas - District: 9th
,:j_“ ".“m‘ part of the request. They are no' intended to indicate the appro= el Senarels |
i e [ T O e S T St oot i exiSion Wi e Senihe Ay Deetitse S Do, s B
' =t pe i or Item Item ¥ Item b ] .
e o e w:-t mrﬂh plans Ehmﬁ'ﬂﬂ“ﬂ..mtﬁ“m"m“hlﬂlr' Enclosures (1974=1975) are refourred to for your nnﬂ;.ﬂtrltim. : =1 Due to the absence of any detail on the plan, we are unable I
foning Adminisrrstion ' with the ik S . o = Group, Lt i e {_1 to comment .
Industeisl wod policies, mmm Immtn comment m.‘ 'm. Development Design ' . of f has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for ey
Davelophent : TS A2 mm” H””” % ﬂ“'“m'mt ﬁ:_'“: b8, Wake Suite 100 Zoning Advisory Cosmittee roview in connection with this Item 8 Zoning Cycle III ¥ F-:P: truly yours,
dments to this office before May 31. In the event that any requested 1197 ‘Manilvorty huive (April=-October 1982). P E’_‘ . k
mendmerts ars not received prior o this date, the petition will be T N1 TEEN i charfés éwéhi'f
5 i3
rtised as originally submitted. "‘“’j“"” yours, g Bureau ‘;.’. E?ainurin:
. 4 4 ACCESS Tmits
The subject + located at the northeast cormer of York and Egﬂw = . = o
- th Eoade in the 9th Election District, is zoned D.R.16 and is im- a ¢ P.E., Ch e T = .
i with the Cardiff Hall East Apartments. This property has been the . Bureau of Public Services e S el By: John Meyers
subject of @ mmber of zoning hearings in the past with the most recent ot 2 s l"_r'
Case #75-13%=XA, which granted the right to construct am office FAM 1 EAM: FWR: 58 | 3 m!:n:lrﬁ-l!lt. J. Wimbley
on the southwest corner of this aite. s N 2 == wy =LMEf. G Wittman
In view of jyour climt's to this property to an j = 5° E A
0-2 zone, this tion is requested, while variances ‘or parking N-WW Key Sheet - .
and building e. are included. In accordance with our 35 NE 3 Pos. Sheet b
conversationa, it is the opinion of this office that variances cannot be NE 9 A Topo |
included with a reclassification if no proposed use of the property is 70 Tax Map

Taletypowriter lor impaired Mearing or Speech .
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Pu.mn.fmﬁmnmmm.mwm-mu




BALTIMORE COUNTY
SEAEL ") DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
\E;E/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY

i, BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

BALTIMORE COUNTY . "2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

FIRE DEPARTMENT

b e TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 S NAPLAND 21204
5 823713
DONALD | ROOP. MD. MPH : :
STEPHEN £ COLLINS DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER, 11 - ' PALL H REINCKE April &, 1982 TED ZALE"KI IR April 19, 1582
DRECTOR BPELL T 00 | CHEEF | DIRECTOR '
: Ar. Willism Hassmand cc: William Hackett
March 29, 1982 I Zaning Commissioner Chairman of Board of Appeals
| Office of Plauviing and Zoning
| Baltimore County Office Building
I Towsan, Naryland 21304
Mr. William Hackett Mr. William Hackett, Chairman _ : ‘
Board of Appeals | Attention: Nick Commodari, Chailrman :
g?;:::. :E m:dt:irm:::' (ourt Housa ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committes Mr. Hi.].;i:u Hﬁhtt
1ryla Towson, land 21204 Board of Appeals
Towson, Miryland 21204 o RE: Property Owner:  Joseph L. Soley
Dear Mr. Hackett: HE: Reclassification Petitlions
Cycle III - 1982, Meeting of March 16, 1982 Location: NE/Corner York and Algburth Roads Cyole III - 15312
Item No. 8 ! Corments on Item #B, Cycle III Meeting, March 16, 1082, are as Meeting of March 6, 1392
Property Owner: Joseph L. Soley follows: Item No.: B Zonino Agenda: Meeting of March 16, 1982 e 4
Location: NE/Cormer York and Aigburth Roads Ll : ar Mr. Hackett:
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 Property Owner: Joserh L. Boley L .
P:upa-n!l Znnin:-' 0-2 Location: NE/Corner York and Algburth Roads I have no comment st this time for the following Itex
Acres: 5.968 Existing Zoning: D.R. 16 Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this mumbers,
Dutri{:t'- 9ch Froposed Zoning: Q=g Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X" are applicable and regulred
) Aeres: 5.058 to be corrscted or incorporated into the final plans ifor the property. i:ﬂ ﬁ. E
" L} u :
4 b
Dear Mr. Hacke. t e o (X 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be Item No. T
: w Metropolitan water and sewer exist. located at intervals or 100 feet along an approved rvad in o 1Item No. 8
The existing D.R. 16 zoning can be expected to generate accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the i::: 2- E
approximstely 720 trips per day and the proposed 0-2 zoning can be The Zoning Plan, as submitted, does not contain sufficlent infor- Department of Public Works. e .'En' -
p R . + tment of Health cannot make com- .
N e % :ztizn;mmthHEiﬂrr T { J] 2. A second meanr of vehicle acoess is required for the site. %:: ﬁ- ‘}L
The interse.tion of Aigburth Road and York Road is at 3 St Hu. i‘?
B 1ikal of Sareton: Very truly yours, f 1 2. The vehicle dead end condition shown at Ttem No. 18
; Item Mo, 19
. EXCEEDS che maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
Sincerely, C}&r}‘_ﬂa\_ . l Ty
Tan J. F gt, Direc f ) 4. The sice shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the . - . .
EMU .ﬁ_ 1{_ BUHEAU TRONMENT AL SERVICES Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. / Wkl 57 -
o ey i .l'l'f-.'f'“"" e —
hael S. Flanigan als &) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall 1
Q ! 13%/ Charles B, Burnham
Engineering Associate 11 . comply with all applicable regquirements of the National Fire Protection

Plans Review Chief
- Association Standard No. 101 *"Lifs Safety Code®, 1976 Bdition prior
T tu DCCupancy. CEB:es

f ) &. Site plans are approved, as drasm,

i} The Fire Prevention Bureasu has no comms:.(s, af, this time,

REVIEW R atl |ocatd 7 I-'J_r., wi7/r7? Approved: _‘-f é’
PlanringfGrodp = ¢ '’
Speciai Inspection Division

Fire Fravention Buroayu

JE /mili cm

Development Design Group, Ltd.
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BALTI COUNTY SCHOOLS soreh 1. ke .
| - pulee 1 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT ﬂ
;;hm?.mm.mm Tewion, Maryland — 21204 T owson Mary) 34 i EF ! E l !
FOR i - | ]
D-I‘l'.ﬁ. | 3;:2!51 Rickard B Willams, President i "l._ ; r. 2
Wavne E. N nhnod e AL BaiFU T4 =] "
LiAre Sabrvivy i Board of Appeals of Baltimore County BALTIMCRE COUNTY & i é E J
g;i.mﬂmn m“i“:f Appeals 5 Seipls"s okl Tox BEERER O Docket 15  Folio 160 £ B =
Baltimore County Off.ce Building SESCRIVTION TO ACCOR FJ'.-.:': -'1'+, .. 1_|H' - '::'1-l* : ep— !- E §
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue cAR PECTASSIFICATION FROM EXISTING DR-1 ' Case No. EF=125 % B ¢
Towson, Maryland 21204 D 0-2 Z0BE -t : ’ ™ !
Zoni.: 4 - E. CORMER YORK ROAL & STH ROAD i;’ i , )
_ R, NOTICE OF FILING OF RECORD : E
Projerty Owner:  Joseph L. Soley ; y o i L i ) F
Location: NE/Corner York and Afgburth Roads Saginning for the same &1 & poini Oon RAE S Stk R T, June Holsen -
Present Zoming: D.R. 16 i el 4o Bl fest, said point being Nort: 0+ Kichael F. Tonoayn e s Koo Mail Stop 2203 Ss5g ” i § |
- 0 s 5 I - b i v ; |
Proposed Zoming: 0-2 (Ceqi111m Eaet dletant 73.40 feet fror the irtersectiom ai the 118 W. Pennaylvania Ave. Ba. 225 21204 is § d l
S« uol Situation ' __ et ead and Alglirth Road, runnirg thence ¢ } ong Courthouse . |
L e — cEnLer IFRaE 0L 10K e Cr T | P A b : <2 o . m' Hd_. z‘m* F .
School Enrollmert !EEMIEI dver/Under | s waxt =mids of York Reed 1) Korth 11°50" 00" aet 41,70 get, L ’ i a |
- - : : . des dewse Tallowlng coursss viis Epn /
srnce leaving pald road, runnifg s Lnres 1L o! In accordance Hifbﬂmllﬂhliufﬂrﬂﬂmﬂhmmmumm 7 3 : |
5) Soutn ~aC1 3 50" East 316.%52 Teet, (3) South 77 57'107 =asi My 6, 1983 : : E I
Petitioncr doas not indicate what types of units will be erected. SR © (i) Seush 11%5+00" West 458,00 Test to the nortl the record in the above sntitled case was filed on % 6, . 4 o |
oG . 80 feetl &N (-] SOuTn . 13k g s g . = - E E
de of Aigturth Road as I : et b £ - 5
- EY 1t - a1 ol = ] & B I - . a !
B.:CnE S£l14 road e AR LS el e e . : A - I F |
tha cutoff lesding to 1he e® pide of Jork BoRd {57 & b s . pr ' = - E |
West 34.25 feet to the place of be,.mning, =2 g
Student Yield With: Existing Froposed Contalning 5.968 acres of land mcre or 1e5S. — : o
A e M z ! et etk LELAANG F¥2 . ik s | : I
Esing all and the same land s shown on 8 PIAT entiilied eI 5
Elmtﬂ]' “rewdi T Hall East .Il.;_-:r.'-'.s.“ dated .":--_'.-'! rrhET FE; 1 7k =rd !'.-r."_‘-.Zur":F*i =MD - : :F
: s i 1y N P irn Fi8aT 1: 3 :_l-:--.*:'l z | = :
Junior High ‘he Plat Records of Baltimcre County, Faryland H. | B
Jr. 38 felfio 3o, saving &n4d eACE)} ing OGN _Sue opooRe ool -:' ;
Sy N trg strips for York Road and Aigburth Romd. I : l l !i
r ""Z: AT | ] o7y 19
o i '|_'f _.l ‘.. S ]
L. botfen. A S, o gega glhsp
Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant s & %'z . m 3 | 134
Department of Planning i ;' g k8 % L J I
WNP/bp LTRSS '
1"‘~..'~..L __'-'#.__..-' g -
ity FILED MAY 6 1983 i
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Given that the bottom line is statutory comstruction, the longuoge must be inter=
preted in the context of the perfinent regulations. Here, the office pork section must

The Honaorable ; o
; IN RE: C(nse R-63-61-A idered in the context of the pattern of County Zoning Regulations previding for
: . :::::‘;.2: :::I:-ﬂ;in—n :ﬂTm. including Section 203 (res idential, office) ond 204 (office building).
Michael P, Te. . B3q.
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Towson, Md. 21204 Joseph L. Soley ORDER FOR APFEAL cpier K having substanticl size. According to the siatement of legislative policy,
Re: Co:e No. R-B3-42-A N A e RE: J L. - Petition for
Dear Mr. Tanczyn: Now comes, Joseph L. Soley, Appellant, by his attorney, Michael P. Tanczyn, : mﬂm- PR-03-&0-A "The O=2 zoning classificotion is estoblished primarily te
In occordance with Rule B=7 (a) of the Rules of Procedurs of = provide selectively for development of a limited n-unb-r_
H-Cﬂ.r;‘ﬂﬂﬂh: Maryland, ':':“C-nl*rhl‘ﬂd ﬂm: is required and respectfully enters an Appeal fro= the decision of the Board of Appeals Baar L b ‘. of spacious, well landscaped office parks.” BCZR Sectior 205.2.
to submit record of procesdings zoning dppad you have . "
raken 1o the Cireuit C for Baltimors C b the &l within cated March 9, 1983 to the Circuit Court for Ba'*imore County. A5y U e il Lo S M e T VI e R P e “‘:‘- i h:;r {'“"“rk
Wikry Sy, * 1 e — portion of the office park zoning regulatiom requiring @ minimum property size the minimum requirement of opproximately ten. Moreover, to place an o i::ﬂl:“
- | B o, "of approxiTately ten acres,” BCZR Section 205.2. After arswering thot ques- at the northeast comar of Yerk Road and Algburth Avenue would be incons ‘h-
Certified copies of any other documents necessary for the completion of > . opparent as soon as ane considers Petitioner's qrm: wclcr? his "ﬂ”&:w
the record must also be of your sxpemss. i g Y } There is no dispute that following receipt of the repart of the PMlonning Board, the various properties in the greater Towson area zon « Clearly,
o | = \ the County Council included the word "approximately” in the knguage of Il 167-80, Council did not intend thot all of these relatively small trachs WI'-'H possibly be
The cost of the tromcript, plus ony other documents, must be = Hl©° x Michael F. Tanczynk | = Blacks' Low Dictionary, 132 (1968), defines the term, as follows: candidotes for office park use. These fit rother in the office building category.
paid in time to trorsmit the same to the Circuit Court not later than thirty b o 118 W. Pennsylvanifl Avenue x 4 Ty
days from the dote of ony petition you might file in court, in occordonce Towson, MD 21204 SAPPROXIMATE. Used in the sense of on estimate merely, """’“"""":."'"' the word "opproximately” involves some Wnl n:lnn
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Secretary to the Board of Appeals for Baltimere County, Znd Floor, 0ld Court- nearly, but not absolutely... ." Und-:rmr :nm‘nli interpretation, the Petitioner's property !
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Very truly yous, house, Towsrn, NMaryland 21204. s | in a contract case, the Maryland Court of Appeals said the word means "neor fo... ; ,
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7 s Holwan, Sserciory | 1 HERERY admit receipt of a copy of the Order nr;r'm* 1.:| BE | well, ® the Boar must give some Fﬂ:‘““' definition to ..I,' Tﬂ in .H.:h cass in order existing opartment use with incidental prn!ﬂluﬂ'.ll offices.
! & 3 N that the minimum size requirement refain some meaning, To ignore the requirement hange in the
o e N Saitinore C Board of App. ‘ rsc s T i e Hﬂﬂ:f- J-m?nmi;;d":;: 'l:rm:i“:riﬂn: mf :v:lnpmlﬂl: in
- Resq s fiprats L e e | SIS PO ApISS S8 SISy ST ﬁlﬂ:ﬂ Tmr-:rﬂ and the designation of a number of O-1 zones, But, occording
A I ‘o HLH“ ond neighboring Protestant, those properties involved either Hhﬂr:n office
| buildings or vacant area suitable for an office building (the *MacKenzie Troct™). In
|

ﬁtlmm Conuty, ﬂmylmh.

FEDPLE'S COUNSEL
AM. 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

- 2 - - 3 -
=)=
JOHN W, 'H!;mm. B 5 Tei. 494-2188 The Honorable Movember 18, 1982 The Honorable November 18, 1982
The Henorable November 18, 1982 Fople’s Couunl William T. Hackett, Chairman William T. Hackett, Chairman
EL:II;-& nup;-?: ot Sty County Board 5f Appeals County Board of Appeals

this context, the Marylond Court of Appeals has said, *... that the development of

MNovember 18, 1982

Given that the bottom line is statutory construction, the language must be inter-
preted in the context of the pertinent regulations. Here, tha office pork section must

this context, the Maryland Court of Appeals has said, "... that the development of
an areo along the !ines contemplated in the original comprehensive zoning it not

on aree along the lines contemploted in the original comprehensive zaning is not be considered in the context of the pa such a change as would support the finding of a substantial change in the churmarrar
such o chonge os wauld suppert the finding of a subsfantial chonge in the chamcter Willio ;‘“'r c:‘“'""'“' office use, including Section 203 (residential, office) and 204 (office building). of the neighborhood.” Prince George's County v. Prestwick, Inc., 263 Md. 217,
of the neighborh od,” Prince : s o e A e R e el 228 (1971).* The only reclailTcation Tn the Towson ared since 1980 o which
(1971).* The only rec on oo 1980 to which 4 It is apparent that the County Council intended to perm <ok Petitioner could point is the so-called Mangione property on the north side of Burke

Petitianer could point Is the so-called Mangione property on the north side of Burke
Avenus, west of York Road. But thot property is in the town center desigmated by
the Planning Boord ond is buing developed as o high-rise aportment building for
elderly persars in occordonce with a specific site plan approved by the County
Boord of Appeaks with conditions. i connot logically support the
rezoning of the subject tract to office park.

The tstimeny of Hoswell, together with that of I-H-G-ufﬂullrc-ﬂf
Plonning Director and now President of the Towson Development Corporanion) ond
the neighbering Protestoni, combined to reinforce the point that D.R. 16 continues
to be on appropriate, ressansble, end ussble zoning dmignetion. The County Bosrd
of Appenls should, therefore, deny this petition for reclomification,

Towsen, Maryland 21204

RE: Joseph L, Soley - Petition for
Reclassification - TR-83-42-A

Dear Mr. Hockett:

This case presents for the first time the question of *he interpremtion of the

portion of the office park zoning regulations requiring 2 minimum property size
“of approximately ten acres.” BCZR Section 205.2, .‘.«; answering thot ques=
tion, we will tur briefly to the question of change or mistake.

There is no dispute that following receipt of the report of the Planning Board,

having substantial size. According to the stafement of legislative policy,

“The -2 zoning classification is estoblished primarily to
provide selectively for development of o limited number
of spacious, well landscaped Il-u:lvi'l'h:l parks.” BCZR Section 203.2.

Whether the subjact property be chamcterized as six or seven ncres, it ks Far from
the minimum rll::ulrlmm of opproximately ten. Moreover, to place on office pork
ot the northeast comer of York Road and Aigburth Avenve would be inconsistent
with the concept of o limited number of spacious porks. This inconsistency becomes
apparent os soon as one considers Petitioner's argument comparing his property to
the vorious properties in the greater Towson orea zoned O-1. Clearly, the County
Council did not intend that all of these relatively small trocts could pomsibly be

Avenve, west of York Rood. But that property is in the town center designated by
the Planning Boora and is being developed as o high-rise apartment building for
elderly persons in accordance with a specific site plan opproved by the County
Board of Appeals with appropriate conditions. |t cannot logically suoport the
rezoning of the subject tro~* to oifice pork.

The testimony of Hoswell, together with that of Leslie Groef (former County
Planning Director and now President of the Towson Develcoment Corporation) and
the neighboring Protestants, comkined to reinforce the point that D.R. 16 continues
to be an appropriare, reasonable, and vsable zoning designation. The Courty Boord

of Appeals should, therefore, deny this petition for reclossificotion.

Very truly yours,

the County Council included the word “appro<imately” in the languoge of Bill 167-80. ndidates for offi rk use. These fit rather in the office building cotegory.
Very Wwuly yow, Blocks' Low Dictionary, 132 (1968), defines the term, os follows: e et ) At & :
; Unders fanding that the word “approximately” Involves scme degree of inexact- e e .( WUl gy
% /{lﬂk o "APPROXIMATE. Used in the sense of an estimate merely, ness, we suggest the sensible interpretation to be that some properties having o Peter Max Zimmerman
Poter M Z1 meaning more or less, but obout and near the amount, froction less than ten acres may qualify for office parking zoning where otherwise Deputy People's Counsel
Deputy People‘s Counsel quantity, or disionce specified... . Near to; abeut; o consistent with the intent of the regulations. The obsolute minimum is a matter of
i “HI:I?I'I'I:I"IH less; :';;:;.. .1 =-l't|:|lﬂr'ﬂ:limhlr :. very judgmeni. We ore inclined to place it at 9.5, but certainly no les h:itutiﬁl cc: Michael P, Tanczyn, Esquire _E'; i % o
nearly synomymous proximately, ... meaning very Under any reasonable internretation, the Petitioner's property carnot schiz ' | ey — T
m “H '. wr m'. ‘:Fﬁg E _E' MJTY, m ﬁﬂf ﬂhﬂlul‘.'}'. o l. 'ﬂ.ﬂ"‘"yln'it Fﬂzﬂ‘ | e e
PMZ By Al . €
- 2 sy %r:: in o controct cose, the Maryland Court of Appeals sald the word means "near fo... As to application of the “change/mistake" rule to this case, first of all, Petitioner === :"-:':-’
4-_2\ i :‘ | in ordinary wsage. . .equivalent to ‘obout, o little more or less, close'." Kleimon v. oresanted no testimony ‘o support a finding of error. The only testimony produced was ve 2 a3
me & o) Orion Knitting Mills, 139 Md. 550, 554 (1921), that of James Hoswell, County Plonner, who said that the existing zoning is opprupriote .
v & =° and provides for o reasonable use of the property. Indeed, Peritioner acknowledged the S =
e Contrary to Petitioner's suggestion that the Board refuse to soy "how deep Is the existing apartment use with incidental professional offices.
* wall," the Board must give some practical definition to the term in each case in order
that the minimum size requirement refain some meaning. To ignore the requirement Petitioner concentrated his affert on persuading the Board that a change in the
would be to render this port of the statute meaningless ond void, In viclation of character of the neighborhocd had occurred by pointing to office developments in
established principles of sratutory construction, the greater Towson -.1'.2‘-4:;Ir Ilm'l-:l the :luirnllm of o nuﬁ;rirmﬂ;::m; .:;:I :mufﬁdl;' *The issue here is virtually identical to the lssue prasented to the Board in the
Il and nel Protestont, those properti
*The lsue hera is virnmlly identicol 1o the imue pressnted to the Board in the t:ﬂm ;wl:;lrnurlﬂ n.";iﬂhll for m;: off; ce building (the "MacKenzie Troct"). In pending case of F. &5, Limited Parmenship, Zoning Case No, F-83-62. These

panding of F.&5. Limited Porimenhip, Zoning Cose No, R-83-82. Thawe
“p:h the Board with en excellent opportunity to clarify appliostien of

the "chongs” rvle.

coses provide the Boord with an excellent opportunity to clarify application of
the "chonge” rule.




Law Offices

Michael P. Tanczyn
118 West Pennsyivania Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 208-8823
(301) 206-8824

Novesber 30, 1981

The Honorable William T. Hackett, Chalrman
County Board of Appeals

Room 200, Court House

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Joseph L. Soley
Petition fov Reclassification

e

Dear Mr. Hackett:

1 am writing to make record of the fact that I firat re-
ceived a copy of Mr. Zimmerman's memo/letter to you dated
sovember 1B, 1982 but stamped November 17, 1982 as received
on Fridsy, Bovember 26, 1982 when 1 visited your effices to
check on this file. As I did not receive any copy alchough
his memo bears notice that he sent a copy to =&, I would
respect fully request that I be given tem (17) days from the
26th to respond to nis memo.

If that poses -ny great problem, please let me know.
Very truly yours,
;\_..I.ﬁ '1 .\ W
chael P. Tanczyn ['.5 \'_
MPT/kovm » E? o
cc:  Peter Max Zimmerman, Esq. -

Mr. Joseph Scley
Mrs. Alcarese

The Honorab le William T. Hackett, Chairman
December 7, 1982
Page Four

quotes the 0 zone preamble as evidencing a Council intent for spacious
well landscaped office parks. That statement of policy must be con-
sidered as a matter concerning the density or intensity of develop-
ment on the property in question. FPictures introduced by the Deputy
People's Counsel show, indeed, that the Petitioner's property is spa-
cious and well landscaped as was called for by that section.

As far as the Deputy People's Counsel's additional points con-
cerning changes in the neighborhood, he guotes the opinions of lNr.
Hoswell from the Office of Planning and Zoning in detall and Mr. Graef
generally, but it is inescapable that the County Council, in its wis—
dom when it created these zones, rejectec the recommendation of
these same gentlemen who proposed zoning most of the properties which
the Petitioner cited as coanged in the nelghborheod as RO and made
many of them 0=1. These were the same representatives of the Depart-
ment which, in the past. had recommended that what 1s now the Cl.ck
MacKenzie Tork Terrace Dale property, be down zoned from BL to D& 16
and then back in 1980 when they recommended RO in the 1980 maps and
it was zoned 0-1. The changing nature of the neighborhood can be
found to have devolved from the findings of your Honorable Board in
carlier cases involving this and other local properties which were
{ncluded in our earlier memo ndum as having "s mixed residentlal,
commercial, business and office character”. The location of this prop-
erty makes it eminently suitable as a buffer between the Towson State
University and the residential community and its location on the corner
of York Boad and Adgburth allow ingress and egress without travelling
of necessity through tue residential community, another concern of the
Countr Council in enacting the office park rope.

Contr to the representations of the Deputy People's Counsel,

the n;plrt-:'trtnﬂlﬂ for the Petitioner's case, . Walter MeGuire,
an experienced resltor and land use expert, Was clear abnut the various
cultural, zon'ng. and construction chanzes and the growth of Towson
State to include the expansion of the four high rise dorms however

cted that srill represent a substantial change in the ‘mmediate
nluhhmnud. Additionally, the point noted by the protestants that
the Petitioner's existing use is reasonable and in concert with the
Towson plan and the master plan, ignores the fact that the office rone |
did not exist when the master plan was developed and the County Council
eminently cognizant of that, chose to amend the legislation creating the
affice zone so that the acreage requirements would mot be a proscriptive
factor if a particular parcel would meet all the other criteria for the
of fice park zone. Additiomally, the Board has the benefit of the exper-
tise of the Petitioner who is a degreed professor in land use planning
and teaches at M.7,T. He is a person whose testimony as to creating
an aesthetically pleasing enviromnment was borne out by the photographs
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Law Offices

Michael P. Tanczyn

118 Weas!i Pennsylvania Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 208-8823 w
(301) 208-8824 "

December 7, 19A2 —Q

The Honorable William T. Hackett, Chaliraan
Couwly Board of Appeals |
REoom 200, Courthouse
Towson, MD 21204

R
va

.EI -"i £l

PE: Joseph .. Soley - Petictlion for
Reclassification - FR=-B3-62-A

Dear Mr. Hacketr:

In response to the letier memo of the Deputy FPeople's Counsel,
we would first address the matter of definine approximate. As he
correct ly quoted Black's Law Dictionary. the guestion remalnine Is
how to construe the definition as set forth In that work. In the
Kleiman case, he then cited the Court of Appeals as stating that,
Tapproximately” in that contract case meant what he sald "litera’ly”
but they go on to state quite a bit more about how they construed
"approximately” as used in rhat contract case. Under the contract.
the sellers were to provide certain wnolen stockines which were or-
dered In January 15, 1920 and were to be shipped te Baltimore in
“arch from North Carolina. The seller's contract rerms stated that
"the delivery dates mentioned were approximate only". The stockines
ware shipped from the Xorth Carolina manufacturing plant on “ay 19,
1920 and arrived the end of June 1920. The issue pefore rthe Court
was whether delivery {n that time frame meant that the seller had
complied with the delivery requirements with the caveat that they
had been "approximate”. The Court found that time was of the es-
sence ir that commercial contract but said, as a satter of law, a
delivery 49 days after that contemplated by the contract, could not
be sald te fall beyond the ambit of "approximately"” as described in
the contract. In making that determination, the Court ar page 53534 in lts
opinion, states "... 1t Fecomes necessary to Inquire whet meaninz the
parties intended it to have as used In this contract”. In determining
that iptention "the contract itself must be read in the ligh® of the
circums tances under which it wns entered intr', ... 'becavse since
the purposeé of the inguiry 1s to learn the meaning of the writing at
the time and place the contract was made, »l1l the surroundine clir-
cumstances at thar time necessarily throw light upon its meaning
ancg ald in interpreting it.

The Honorable Willla=m T. Hackett, Chalrman
December 7, 1982
Page Five

of the subject site and he testifies, quite candidly, that he was
unavare of the pending leglslation to create the offlece zone In
1980 when this property was on the map as iasue 4-69 for BL. To
the ccatrary, he testified that that request was done withour his
knowledge, ronsent or direction by his Counsel at the time pearhaps
as a part of a larger request for zoning on other properties as

a matter of surmise.

Finally, the development of “rrk ad (excavation has bewun
on ES York Road by Crest Contrac at week in December) hereto-
fore is & matter of history, r: . of wvhether the 0f{fice of
Planning and Zoring recognlzes che change which has occurred
and the zoning by the County Councii of the number of parcela O-1
in this gereral vicinity on the 1980 maps which previously were speclal
exception office building of a DE 16 zoning including York at Terrace
Dale, a naked parcel, evidences a legislative preference for office
park development in this area and for the reasons stated the Petitioner
respectfully requests a favorable decision on hls request for 0-2 zoning
at York and Algburth.

Very truly ysurs,

MNT—y
;}ichun P. Tanczyn

MPT [kkvm

cet Mr. Joseph Soley
Mr., Walter McGuire
Hre. Alcarese
Peter M. Zimmerman. Esq.
Mr. Carl Ezuff
Mr. Thomas Valenti
Mrs, Alice Held

MiCROFILMED

The Honorable William T. Hackett, Chalrman
De cember 7, 1982
Page Two

“..I.,pplrln!; these rules to the [acts pefore us, It Is clear that by
the use of the word approximate, the parties intended to enlarge and
not restriet the time cf shipment. "On page 55", we should ascertain
what, under all the clrcumstances, was a reasonable time for the
shipment because since the time of periormance {= not definite (and
the use of the word "approximate” excludes the idea of definlteless
and exactness), there Is ne other standard upon whirh we can rely
in that fixed by reason and common experience...”.

The common sense approach of reason to the 0 rone as enacted
by the County Council can be determined, In part, by examinine the
time frame of the measures and the extert of the changes proposed
and adopted by the County Councll. When one besins with the under-
standine that the 0 zones were enacted shortly befere and within a
month of the adoption of the officlal zonine maps of 1980 in Octo-
ber, 1980, it is at once beyond dispute that the original legisla-
tion introduced August &, 1980 to create the 0 zones and passed as
an emergency measure and effective as of Seprember 12. 1980, was
passed approximately one month before the County Council adopted
the of ([i=ial 1980 zoning maps for the 7 Countvy Councll districts
on October 14, 1980,

Scarcely two months later, the County Council Chairman intro-
doced Bill 221-80 on December 15, 1980 vhich was passed on Janu-
acy 19. 1981 and took effect March B. 1981 alterinz the mini=aum
acreage requirements for both O-1 and C-2 zones. Under the second
Bill, the County Council used language departing from a flat mini-
mum scresge requirement and chose tn uvse the word approximately to
preface both minimum acreage requirements. The action of the County
Council in making this change must be construed in concert with the
remainder of the preamble and cubstantive language ol its predeces-
sor , B411 167-80. The County Council clearly intended to enlarge
the number of properties which would qualify forbotn O-1 and 0-2
roning classifications by its action In enacting Bill 221-80.

Though the Deputy People's Counsel willingly offers his sus-
gestion of what "approzimately” should mean as far as the minimum
acreage, the Pet!tioners® suggestinn of the meaning to be accorded
"aoproximately’ makes more sense when you consider the County Council

HICROFILKED

#94-3180

Gemnty Board of Appruls
_ﬂ'l; Court Houe
Towsen, Marylond 21204

March 9, 1983

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esq.

118 W, Pennsylvania Ave.

Towso, Md. 21204

Re: Case No. R-83-62-A
Joseph L. Soley

Enclos~d herewith is a copy of the Opinion and Order
possed today by the County Board of Appecls in the cbove entitied cse.

Dear Mr. Tanczyn:

Very truly yours,

Enc!

ce: Mr. Joseph L. Soley
M. Alice Held
Charles Briggeman
Thomas W. Valenti .
Mrs. George Christie
Ms. Gertrude Muth
J. W. Hessian, Esq.
W. Hammond
J. Dyer
N. Gerber
4. Howwell
Boord of Education

HICROFILMED

The Honurable Williae T. Hackett. Chairman
December 7, 1942
Page Three

so shortly after enacting the basic lesislation changed it to expand
the number of parcels wvhich would quslify in the future for -1 or
0-2 zoning. ihe office zoning classification which was created in
1980 included not only the languag. guoted by the Deputy People's
Counsel but also relterated in both pleces of lezislatlon In Sectlon
205.2 tha. development in an 0-2 zone be designed, built and maln-
tained to be compatible with the character of nearby residential
neighborhoods and buillt so as to enhance rather than detract from
amenities and property values In those neighborhoods,

In BCZR 205.1(a), the County Counc!l noted that flrus have po-
llcles for office parks and have occupled only a "negligible" amount
of office space in town and community centers”. The Petitioner's
property, as was pointed out by Mr. Hoswell and Mr. Granf. lies just
south of the designated boundary of the town center of Towson. It
does eminently fall wichin the description of what the County Council
sought to do In enacting office park rones to lure business head-
quarters back to the town and community centers snd keep those em-
ployers seeking of flce park locations within the boundaries of Balti-
more County to enhance our tax base rather than that of nur neighbors
and to provide, as well, employment opportunities for the citizens of
this area.

The resulting amendments made by the County Council, as suggested
by the Petitioner, provide tha* the acreage minimum would not be a nro-
hibitory factor in siting office parks bamed on the fal.ure of the
properiy to have at least ten acres and the Couniy Council's cholce
of the word approximaiely was, as was pointed out in the Klelman case,
uncertain enough {n representative of an estimate, to allow that acreage
requirenent to be considered by the zoning authoritles in each paril-
cular case in coniunction with all ot the other attributes reclted in
the of fics park zone as desirable qualities for a particular plece
of property.

To examine the Petitlioner's property, Lt was the unanimous opinion
of all of those who testified for the Petitioncr and those opposed that
Mr. Soley had done a very good job in development of this, as well as
other properties which he has constructed or saintained in the County;
that & substantial number of the units in those apartments have been,
for some *ime, devoted to offlce uses in aesthetic harmony with the
surrounding resldential neighborhooda. The Deputy People's Counsel

MICROFIL&IED

Law Offices

Michael P. Tanczyn

118 Wast Pennayivania Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 208-8823
(301) 208-8824

Jamnuary 14, 1983

The Honorable William T. Hackett, Chalrman
County Hoard of Appeals

Fpom 200, Courthouse

Towsoen, MD 21204

RE: Petitlor of Joseph L. Soley
[or Zoning Rerlassification
Corner of York and Algburth Hoads
Case ¥o. R-83-67-A

Dear Mr. Hackett:

My client hes inquired whether or not the Board has reached
a decisfon so I am, therefore, writing to ask 1f the Board has not
jet decided this case, if you can glve us an esticate of the time
within which a decisfon may reasonably be expected.

Thank you very much for your advice in this regard.

Vary truly yours,

SN S
NN boog

MPT /kvm

ce: Peter Max Zimmerman, Esq.
Mr. Joseph Seley
Mre. Alcareae

.

MICROFILYg
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County Board of Apprals

Room 219, Court House
Towsen, Maryland 21204

October 5, 1982
NMOTICE OF ASIIGNMENT

(CONTINUED HEARING)

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOLT &OOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPOMNEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPOMNE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEM (15) DAYS GF SCHEDULED HEAR~-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2{c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *108

494-3180

CASE NO. R-83-67-A JOSEPH L. SOLEY
Item 78

MNE/cor. York and Aigburth Pds.
9th District

Reclass. —~D.R. 16 to 0-2
Voriance—-from Sec. 205.4D2 of the
Zoning Regulations

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, NOV. 9, 1982, at 10 0. m.

ce: Michoel P. Tenczyn, Esq. Counse! or Petitioner

Joseph L. Soley Petitioner

John W. Hession, Esq. People's Counsel
Alice E. Held

Charles Briggemen

Thomas W, Valenti Representative of Towson Manor Assoc.
Mrs. George Christie

Ms. Gertrude Muth

W. E. Hommond

J. E. Dyer

M. Gerber

J. Hoswell

Ed. of Education
June Holmen, Secy.

April 7, 1982

mnﬁ-ﬂ.mm‘m.ﬂlﬁlﬁ.m,ﬁﬂ

Joseph L. Coley

m2/tarner York and Algtarth Roads
Existineg Joning: D.R. £

Fropo: ol Zoclog: -2
Aeres: 5.5
Metrict: Fth

letropoiitan vater anl sever exist.

The Toming Flsn, as submitted, dces pot costain sufficiest infor-

mation; therefore the Baltimore County Departmect of Health camnot hoke eom-
plete commentc.

Property COwoer:
Loeation:

Very truly yows,

LT/ ela/TWF

) =

Beptamber 9, 1982

Michasl P. Tanesyn, Eaquire
110 W, Peaasylvenis Avenne
Towson, Maryland 213204

NOTICE OF HEARING
Re: Petitiea for Reclassification and Varlances
NE/cornsr of Yerk and Algburth Roads

Jeseph L. Boley - Petitioner
Case ni“-‘l-‘n :’ﬂ. a1 - Item "

TIME: 10:00 A. M.

DATE: Tussday, October §, 1902

PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

eet Pesple's Coansel Bd. of Ed.
Joseph Soley W. Hammond
Alice Held ). Dyer
Charles Irippljun M. G’I‘I‘h?l' ,——\)
Thomas W. Valenti J. Hoswe / 7
Mes. Geo, Christie Wi, 1. Ddashet!
Gertrude Muth William T. Hackett, Chairman

County Board of Appeals

10/5/82=-=Above notified of CONTINUED HEARING on Tuesdoy, Mov. 9, 1782, ot 10 0.m.

~ Law Offices
Michael P. Tanczyn
501 York Road
Towson, Mardand 21204
{301) 206-8822
(301) 206-BB25

August 9, 1%82

Mr. William Hackett
Board of lppeals
01ld Courthouse
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item 8
Zoning Cycle 3

Property Owner: Joseph Scley

9th District

Dear Mr. Hackett:

Pursuant to discussions © have had with your secre-
tary and the Zoning Office, I am formally requesting on
behalf of my client, Mr. Scley, that his case which has
been tentatively set fcr hearing the week of October 4,
1982 be heard in a recently developed wvacancy the week
of November 9, 19B1.

The reazon for this request fs that my wife and I
are expecting cur first child which is due September 28,
1982, As delivery dates are ofter a matter which defies
precise determination, I would appreciate gullinq this
hear!ng and rescheduling it so that it might be heard
in November 1982.

Thank you very much for your consideration of this
request.

Very truly yours,

e

! : ,
i\\ i:\- A E'. C—atm
Michael P. Tanczyp {
MPT/kvm
cc: Mr. Joseph Soley

=

&

-

Development Design Group __‘72 =
Nicholas B. Commodari S i L
==
£
e

dit pore 1

The reascns wiy the variances are requested are that
the proparty in guestion was zonad D.R. 16 and a special
er=sption was granted for offices with certain sethack
variances in 1977 due to the proposed widening of York
poad and certain engineering enhancements which the Petl-
tioner agreed to do in that project to enhance the Ho-
torist's fields of observation on York Road at Adgburth
upad., It would constitute an sndus hardship now as it
would hava been for the Petitioner to bLe held to certain
nathack lines for this property with the York Road pro-
seged to ba widened to approximately 80° in the fairly
LAY TUtULG.

pidiitionally, a cons{deration of tha surrounding uses
sround this property clearly show that the unused pertion
of the Petlcloner's property is uniguely located so as to
imenct to a minimal decree on the use and anjoyment of
gurrownding properties in concart with good developmant
practices to maxirize the tax base and provice for e
full vtilization of land in the town csntar.

That *Lis reguest for 0-2 zoning from existine D.R. 16
is merite. by the fact that the mresz in which this property
ts locatea has been Lullt ur and develcped over the years
to ths point whers the neigiporhood has matured and this
particulas plece of proparty might well have boen zoned
G-z by the County Council in ite 1980 mep deliberations
iad the sald zone Leen in existance a2t that time. Ag EDhe
G-2 ZToue Was Created contemporanscusly with the adoption oL
tha 1980 wane, the Petitioner alleges map @rICT in that
tha property was not zoned 0-2 by the Council in its de-
iiberaticns at that cime and further claims toat thers
have beaen substantial changes in the neighborhood since
the County Council Jdeliierated on msaild maps in that in
jssue pumbar 68, McFenrie & Assocliates successfully na-
kitioned for 0-1 zoning for their 4.8 acrs parcnl an.
Hillside Avenus and Terrace Dale from Lhe Sork Fobc oh€
bleck above thls Petitloner's property and the charactorx
of dovelopment on that section of York Foad militates
i+~ favor of 0-2 zoning as requested by this petitioner.

i o

L\
L [ P

ﬂ_ﬁﬁ:ﬂl P T"u:"l“:.ﬂ}_l!l_“:,"
501 York Road :
Towson, MD 21204
296-8822

Attornay for Fetitioner

—= o &= &2

Michael P. Tanczyn
501 York Road
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 296-8822
{301) 208-B625
roguat 13, 1982
E s i1l L 1
- :' 1 & . 3 i |1'1 ‘
Li Nl P e |
Tend h 21204
FsE '-'Il_rll |
aning Cyaln 3
":""f*:.‘.'l"'"':n."." Tennnh Soley
Fth Ddstrict _ 2 chesl ey
oar Yr. llagkatt:
vallowline ty peoent lotter, I was advised that ¥r.
doiny's FPatlition had Bean advertised for hoearine on Ceoto
ber 4, 1962 Abdarlte Infor-matlon ta Ehe ocnliiary whieh I
hnd vravioualy raoedsed,

sharafare. at the succaption of the Torning offica,

1 ar writine to roquest that tale metter Da continued =o
as to begin the hearing on loverbaer 9, 1992 in plece of
ehe anso recestly boved te October 4, 1583,

whis wacucst: Lin mece for thi SAME rAASO0ONG mEationed

{r per garllier letter and I hopa that this matter can e
roatoongd by tha Hoapd of A ~gals for Lhat roannn.
=wank wou very much for your conalderation of thin
roTii et . *

Yorv truly Yyeoura,

W

ichael P. TAncwyn
M Sl -

ect ‘¥r, Jopaph Soley lm‘ﬁ'&?ll
Devaloosment Deslen Group

uicholas B, Commodari

[ e
Bl
0ot

e

Lowsl! K. Bridwelt
Bacraary
State Highway AdmrrairEion M. 5. Cailrid
Rt
March 22, 1982
Mr. Willaim Hackett, Chairman Re: RE-Classification Petitioms
Board of Appeals Cycle III - 1982
County Office Building Meeting of March 16, 1982
Towson, Maryland 21274 ITEM: #8
Property Owner: Joseph

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari L. Scoley

Location: NE/Corner York

(Route 45) and Aigburth Rds.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: 0-2
Acres: 5.968

District: O9th

Dear Mr., Hackett:

Due to the absence of any decail on the plan, we are unable
to comment .

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

Ao )
l"f'l.:.l;'l‘:lli.lﬂ By: John Meyers

c;'.: Mr, J. Wimbley
- Mr. G. Wittman

4]

5 sl
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W5 telauhpne nymegr i 191) 459-]115
}F . Law Offices .
Michael P. Tanczyn

&01 york Road
Towson, Marytand 21204
(301) 296-8822
("D1) 206-8825

August 9, 1

Mr, Willism Heackett
taard of Appeals
o1ld Courthouse
Towsan, AD 21204

aR:  Iten B
Zoning Cycle 3
Property Owner: Joseph Soley

9th District

pasr Mr. Hackott:

Pursuant to discussions 1 have had with your secre-
tary and the Zoning Office, I an formally requesting on
bahalf of my client, Mr. Soley, that his case which has
acen tentatively set for hearing the woak of October 4,
1907 be heard in a recentiy developed vacancy the web.
of “ovenber 9, 19f1.

whe reassn for thir request is that my.wife and I

are oxpecting our first child which isc duve Sapterber 28,
1982. Ac dolivery dates arc often a matter which defles |

rrecise deterrdnatica, I would appreciate pulling this
hesring an” reschecduling it so that it might be heard
in Movembor 1962.

Thank you vory much for your consideration of this
reJuant.

Veoy truly yours,
AN
Michacl P. 'l'nnmyl:
MPT/kvm
oct Yr. Jossph Soley

vevelopment Desigan Group
tilcholns B.: Commodari




. . PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION AND VARIANCES T
Law Offices CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Michael P. Tanczyn a9th Election District The reasons why the variances are requested are that
501 York Road ok the property in guestion was zoned D.R. 16 a?ﬂ e fﬁﬁn CATLGORY
Toumion, Maryene etiti | fa nted for offices with certain se — —- B
(301) 206-8825 ; noad and certain engineering enhancements which the Peti- :
LOCATION: Northeast corner of York and Aigburth Roads tioner agreed to do in that project to enhance the Mo-
LORZ av 1000 A. 3k tarist's fields of observation on Yurerlﬁ at Mgﬁ“fth
August 13, 1982 DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 5, 1982 at 10: - poad. It would constitute an undue ha P now
= would have been for the Petitioner to be held to certain JOSEPH L. SOLEY lﬁﬁﬂ P, 7“:;':“ (04) -
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland setback lines for this property with t_mf;'n vork mﬂd‘Pin. P ; 3o 1
Mr. William Hackett posed to be widened to approximately 80' in the fairly
Board of Appeals The County Board of Appeals [or Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltirore near future.
gﬁ,gﬁ“ﬁ;ﬂﬁgm County Charter will hold a public hearing: additionally, a consideration of the surrounding uses . ;
| - around this propeity clearly show tha® the unured portion } | g
RE: TItem B Petition for Reclassification from a D, R. 16 zone to of the Petitioner's pruperty is uniguely located so as to A
zoning Cycle 3 an O-2 zone and Variances to permit a setback from impact to a minimal deqree on the use and enjoyment of { 1 d
Property Owner: Joseph Soley the boundarv of a residential zane of 12 ft. in lieu of surrounding properties in concert with good development i
ath Diﬂt__:l;iﬁt *he required 45 {t., to permit pethacks from the street practices to maximize the tax base and provide for the > L3 Z
lines of 0 {t. and 20 ft. in lieu of the required 65 ft. and full utilization of land in the town center. r_‘\
pear Mr. Haskert: ki Trking wit:l.: fi iy SR StyeeL Brpgpey e That the reguest for 0-2 zoning from existing D.R. 16 OF |
Following my recent letter, I was advised that Mr. in Len of the require ? is merited by the fact that the area in which this property BOAFD OF AFFEALS |
Soley's Petition had been advertised for hearing on Octo- | is located has been built up and developed over the years BALTIMOHE COUNTY , "
her 4, 1982 despite information to the contrary which I The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows: . to the point where the neighborhood has matured and this THE PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMOEE COUNTY John W. Heasian, III
had previously received. Section 205.4. D, 1 - setback from boundary of residential zore particular piece of sroperty might well have been zonerd Peter Max Zipmersan,
Section 205, 4. D. 2 - sethack from the street property line 0-2 by the County Council in its 1980 map deliberations i Fm.223, Courthouse (4) 494-2768
Therefore, at the suggestion of the Zoning Office, Section 409, 2, c. (4) - setback for parking space {rom street line | nad the said zone been in existence at that time. A5 e £ i3 |
I am writing to reguest that this matter be continued :u 0-2 zone was created contemporanaously with the adoption © - 1
as to begin the hearing on November 9, 1982 in place o All that pare +l of land in the Ninth District of Baltimore County | the 1980 maps, the Petitioner alleges MAp =114 Ttth:z- =
the case recently moved to October 4, 1382. the property was not zoned 0-2 by the Council in its
1 liberations at that time and further claims that there -5
1.is request is made for the same reasons mentioned have been substential changes in the nmghb-u;hnnd since by
in my earlier letter and I hope that this matter can be ‘ the County Council deliberated on said maps .n that in =
postponed by the Board of Appeals for that reason. , {.eue number 68, McKenzie & Associates successfully pe- = I
ritioned for 0-1 zoning for their 4.8 acre parcel and b
Thank you very much for ycur consideration of this Hillside Avenue and Terrace Dale from the York Road one e T R | -
requast. ; slock above this Petitioner's property and the character e S EEAA =T
. af development on that section of York Road militates >
S ' (1) 4pr. 7, 1983 - Appellant's Order for Appeal from the decision of i
§\~ '.-?-'!4..4-\'-\. . J'Lﬂ.' N |- - —_— the Board of lﬂﬂl- id. P | ATI05 ¥ :--
Michael P. Tanczyn' \ Being the property of Joseph L. Soley, as shown on plat plan filed with the Zamng i R oo bipad R PoOlE A0
e = o Department, ‘lichael P, Tanczyn ‘L (2) Apr. 8, 1983 = Certificate of lotice fd. B [0} o
MPT/kvm T e = 50X York Raosd | {3) Apr. 15, 1983 - Appellant's Petition for A ra. ? £5.00
P Hearing Date: Tuesday, October 5, 1982 at 10:00 A, M. Towson, MD 21204 R i o e e F-Ef::g ri-l-.; w2 T11:53
o ?;Eizﬁﬁtsﬁgfgn Group =, - Fablic Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 296-8822 (4) April 28, 1983 - Appellant's Memorandum fd, & Exhibita fd. o . ¢ J.:lx.‘:r'a:]
L : — LRy
%3 i - i .':'. 2
Nicholas B. Commodari ' a5 S RY ORDER OF AbToIney ZOX- TR (5) May &, 1983 App. of John . Heesian, ITT & Peter Max Zirmerman for the
F— WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN Feople's Counsel for Baltimore County. Same day Answer {d, :
| S o= COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ‘
' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 6) Muy 6, 1583 - Transcript of Record fd.
7) Mav 6, 1903 - Notice of Filing of Becord fd. Copies sent. |
8) May. 25, 1983 = Appellant®s Motion to extend time withing which to file |
e 10 |
= | (9) June 17, 1993 Order of Court thal the tire H[l.i-.::: W*ich Appellant's
¥eoo rarsuant to 114, Fule B2 ohall be filed shall exturded aa prayel to |
b g ' . ’ : an or before Aupust 19, 1903 f4. (Jt0)
s (10) Aug. 8, 1383 = Appellant!s Secord Yotlon to Fixtend Time to file Hemorangduz
' Pursumt to Jd. fule B12 and Cnder of Court Granting Same fd. {;LL‘H} {
: I
IN THE MATTER OF : IN  THE I (11) Au. 8, 1983 = Corresjondence fd.
A [HEATET:LH::JEF e gE T e e inioidugzonl el | (12) Aug. 26, 1993 = Ploff's (Appellant) Land ‘g ! fum of Law 4
APPLICATI JOSEFH L. 5OLEY : CIRCUIT . R ug, 26, 1993 = F o (Appellant ndowrier's MNemorandum of Law [4,
JOSEPH L. SOLEY : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY PO TEIGRNE FROM COURT I '
FOR REZONING FROIM D.R. 16 to 0-2 : FOR Joseph L. Scley 2. (13) Sept. 14, 1903 Appelles’s NMemorandun fd, '
D.R, 16 to 0-2 : AT LAW : ON PROPERTY LOCATED Case No. R-83-62-A i (e
ON PROPERTY LOCATED S ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER : BALTIMORE COUNTY | 1 U — —
ON THE NORTHEAST CORMNER « Misc. 15/1860/83-M-1 OF YORK AND AIGBURTH ROADS March 9, 1983 Order of County Bd. of Appeals denying the petition f.s reclassiiicotion A o - ; 1 ﬁ {j - Qa9 _ M_ _1 z et
. i ET A = | Tk S I NOL Bl |,/ Sl W
OF YORK AND AIGELRTH K15 9th District : AT LAW | " DOCKET : PAGE case N0 8 - 0
9th District : | April 7, 1983 Order for Appeal filed in the Cir. Ct. for Baltimore County i
Joseph L. Soley, Petiticner-Appellant Misc. Doc. Mo. 15 by Michoel P. Tanczyn, Esq., on behalf of Petitioner
Joseph L. Soley, PMetitioner-Appellant : . .
Zoning File Mo, R-83-42-A ; Folio No. 160 || April B, 1983 Certificate of Notice sent to all interested partias
Zoning File No, R-83-62-A :
. File No. A3-M-=125 April 13, 1983 Petition to accompany Order for Appeal filed in Cir. Court
L S O o
1§ T F & o3 ¥ o3 &£ § $t +4o+ o1 ¢ &2 T 3 3 % & % 3 May 5, 1983 Trenscript of testimony filed Joseph L. Sole 3,
ANSWER TO PETITION ON APPEAL | P Y N e T42-A
CERTIFIED COPIES OF FPROCEEDINGS BEFORE ' Petitiones's Cxhibit Me. | = f i
The People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Protestont below and Appellee herein, i Lxhi o Letter stating poyment of advertising costs
answers the Petition on Appeci heretofore filed by the Appeliant, viz: THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE » el * 2 - Plat of site, March 1. 1982 May &, 1983 Record of proceedings filed in the Cireuit Ct. for Balti nore County
n 1 ¥ =
5 Tt the e oh 1 COUNTY ) . “ 3 = Zoning Map, color coded, 1974 Record of proceedings puruant to which said Order wos entered ond
- - “* 4 - 1980 official zoning mop, pichures said Board acted are permanent records of ihe Board of Appeals of Baltimore County and
2. That the Apoellee ne ther adwits nor denies Paragrophs 2-4 because they TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: | r =
' 264 L LR bl b T L B i . “ " " 5-Athry G, photos ressondents respectively suggest that it would be inconvenient and incppropriate to file the
invelve argument and mtrers not in evidence in the present case, And now come Willlors T. Hackett, Patricia Phipps and Keith 5. Franz,
y *  * & -File of County Troffic Engineer of Item #8, same in this proceeding, but sour respondents will produce any and all such rules and |
3. That the Appellee denies Paragraphs 5-8. constituting the County Board of Appeals of Be!timore County, ond in onswer ta the Order Case 83-67-A
4, That the decision of the Loord herein was and justified by the " R i e Tl e oy e e
a i proper for Appeal directed against them in this cose, herewith retum the record of proceedings - * 7 = Photogrametriz map of area w/photos
evidence before it and that the decision of the Boord should therefore be sustoined had in the above entitled matter, consisting of the following certified copies or original I i : " B = Log of lssues, Dist, 4, Poges 1,2,3,4, Respectfully submitted,
as being properly and legolly made. papers on file in the office of the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County: People's Counsel’s Exhibit No. 1 - Photos of area : ,_,,'I
| o
AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc,, ; ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE " " " " 2-Concilmanic log of 1980 issues il
’ COUNTY County Boord of Appenls of Baltimors
a) a R-B3-&2-A " " " " 3= Transcipt of council hearing, 4/18/80 L~ Counly
. et §- H_L-'
A H:" : March 3. 1782 Paittion of Joseph L. Sclay for reclassification fram a DR, 14 zone = ' * " 4 - Transcript of council hearing, 9, cc: J. W. Hessfan, €5q.
W. Hession, I ‘o an 0-2 zone on property located on the northeast comer of York . M. P. Tanczyn, Esq.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County and Aigburth Roads, 9th District - filed " " " 5=Report of Planning Boord
g2 W f‘ , /‘-ﬁ 7 Order of Williom T. Hackett, Chairman, County Board of Appeals, i 8 “ " 6~ Letter, 4/2/80 to Choirman Louenstpin
B f i, ‘_"' ; 1y directing oavertisemen® and posting of property - date of hearing
GH 1_E.-ir Peter Max Zimmermon set for Oct. 5, 1982, ot 10 a.m. v " * % 7-Commenton lssue 4-67 dated 4/17/B0
: ?". Deputy People’s Counsel . . . .
‘J, Room 223, Court House May 3, 1982 Comments of Balto. County Zoning Plans Advisory Committee 8 - Letter enabling Valenti fo speak
Towson, Morylond 21204
494-2188 | September 16, 1962 Certificate of Publication in newspoper - filed . " * % 9 =L_tter stating Volenti elected Pres,
1
2 ! 2
| HERERY CERTIFY that on this rd A day of Moy, 1983, a copy of the foregoing September 24, “ Certificate of Posting of property - filed v ) " 10 = Resolution from Towson Manor
Answer to Petition on Appeal was delivered to the Administrat’ e Secretary, County Board October 5, * At 10 a.m. hearing held on petition B u " " 11 - Authorization of C. Bruff io testify
of Appeals, Rm. 200, Court House, Towson, MD 21204; and a copy mailed to Michael : November , * At 10 a.m,, centinued hearing held on petition " . “ " 12 = G.T.C.C, Asmn, authorization
sheet
P. Tanczyn, Esquire, 118 W. Pennsylvania five 1204,
i ,i_’ul‘.-.._.-l'_'ll-.
Peter Max Zimmarman
] I I froion
- d ” 1]




cASE No._ 083 H 125

Hovember 8, 19871 Lon. John F. Fader, II. Hhenaring had. Decision of the

Ap-rd of Apponls of Baltli more County - *{Tirmed,

Co N - i
ose No. ~42-A,

Various neighbors and residents of the opartments on fthe site, stated
their opposition to the proposed change. Mr. Jomes Hoswell, a Baltimore County Planner,
explained the various office categories ond stated that the subject site was on izsue on
the 1980 maps and the D.R. 15 designation is an oppropriate cne. He further stated
that the Balfimore County Zoning Regulations, Section 205.2, requires a minimum
pro . of "opproximately ten acres”. As stated above, the subject site contains
les. six actual acres.

It is the opinion of the Board that the subject site is not an apprepriate
site for on 02 zone. The size of the site, (6 ocres), is considerably less than the
"approximate® 10 .cres required by Section 205.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations. It is cleor to the Board that four acres, more or lesz, is not the froction

| less than ten acres, which the word opproximate!: was meant to define. Clearly, the 0-2
i mmwﬂhmmmmﬂuwﬁmdﬁhpmpﬂrrknﬂnﬂhﬁh for such
o designation. Further, as the site wos on issue on the 1980 maps, the County Council

| wos aware of the charocter of the immediate area and felt that D.R. 16 was the proper use.
!. O R DER

, Fﬂmmulmhhﬂudmmhgﬂphlm,“hrhhh_hh_
day of March, 1982, by the County Board of Appecls, ORDERED that the Petition for

| Reclassification from D.R. 16 1o 0-2 be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

thru B=13 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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IN THE MATTER OF : IN  THE

THE APPLICATION OF

JOSEPH L. SOLEY : CIRCUIT COURT
OM

D.R. 15 o 0-2 : FOR

ON PROFEZTY LOCATED

ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER t BALTIMORE COUNTY

OF YORK AND AIGBURTH ROADS

9th District : AT LAW

Joseph L. Soley, Petitioner-Appellant Misc. Doc. No. 15

Zoning File No. R-83-42-A : Folio No. 160

: File Mo. B3-1-125
8 ¢t £ 12T 8T L O§EOFOSEOLTOLTOLOLOLYTOEIRLEBOTOLOUILGE
CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
Mr. Clerk:

Pumuant to the provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Maryland Rules of Proce~
dure, William T. Hockett, Patricia Phipps and Keith 5. Franz, constituting the County

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the oppedl

to the representative of every party to the proc~ ding before it; namely, Joseph L. Soley,
8001 York Rd., Towson, Md. 21204, Petitioner; Michoal P. Tanczyn, Lig., 118 W,

| Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel for Petitioner; Alice Held, 2 Algburth
Rd., Towsn, Md. 21204; Charles Briggeman, 18 1/2 Cedor Ave., Towson, Md, 21204,
Thomas W. Valenti, Pres., Towson Manor Assoc., 72 Cedar Ave., Towson, Md. 21204;

i Mrs. George Christie, B011 York Rd., Apt. C-8, Towsan, Md. 21204; Gertrude Muth,

€013 York Rd., Apt, B8, Towson, Md. 21204; and John W. Hession, Esq., Court House,
Towsen, Md. 21204, Pecple’s Counsel for Baltimore County, a copy of which Notice Is

attoched hereto and prayed that it mc,; be made o part thereof,

/" County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Rm, 200, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204
494-3180

¥ -
\ 1 i
KEE: Case R=83=f2-A L BOARD OF APPEALS
Cycle 3, Item 8
Northeast corner of . OF
York Road and Afigburth
Road L BALTTMORF COUNTY
JOSEFH L. SOLEY »
Petitioner L

"E R A EE R E N R R R EE EE N E BE BN NN A A A NN A A IO B A
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
MR. CLERK:
Please issue a2 Susmoms for tha following te appear on Tuesday,
November 9, 1982 at 10:00 a.s., in Room 218, O0ld Courthouse, Towson,
Maryland te appear and testify feor the Fetitlomer.
Michasl 5. Flanigan

Engineering Assoclate LI
Department of Traffic Engineering

Towson, MD 21204

te have end bring with him his file for this Item Ho. B, Cycle 3.
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Mr. Sheriff:
Pleose 1 rve the obove summor .

i . . ’ . sscretary
Cc unty Boora of Appeals of Baltimcre County

Ly CFFICER
MECHAEL P TANCITMN

Joseph L, Sululz 2,
. Case No. =&62=A

| HEREBY CERTIFY that o copy of the oforegoing Certificate of Notice
! has been mailed to Joseph L. Soley, 8001 York Rd., Towson, Md, 21204, Petitioner;
Michael P, Tonczyn, Er3., 118 W. Pennsylvanic Ave., Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel

| for Petitioner; Alice Held, 2 Aigburth Rd., Towsen, Md. 21204; Charles Briggeman,

I8 1/2 Cedar Ave., Towson, Md, 21204; Thomas W. Valenti, Pres., Towson Manor
Assoc., 72 Cedar Ave., Towson, Md. 21204; M. George Christie, 8011 York Rd.,

Apt, C-8, Towson, Md., 21204; Gerirude Muth, 8013 York Rd., Apt. B-B, Towson,
Md. 21204; and John W. Hessian, Esq., Court House, Towson, Md, 21204, People's
Counsel for Baltimore County, on this _Bth _ day of April, 1983,

JOSE d§ L. SOLEY L] BOARD OF AFPPEALS
Petitioner ] OF
EE: Case R=8 =62A &

Cvele 3. Ivam 8 BALTIMORF COIRITY

& b o R o ok @ A R R R A o R kR R R R R R R R b R R R kR R W ko R R
STATEMENT TO ACCOMPAN PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
TC 0=2 AND VARIANCES
NORTHEAST CORNER fORK AND AIGBURTH ROADS
JOSEPH L. SOLEY
PETITIONER

MR, CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF APPRALS:

Please accept this written statement as a supplement to our original
statement submitted with the (1ling of this case, on hehalf of rthe Paritioner,
Joseph L. Seley.

I would like to begln with a narractive summary of the zeoning historv of
this particular parcel and then discuss certain changes in the neighberhood
through roning and through other chanmels which bolster the l'etition of Hr,
Soley for O=2 zoning for his proparty.

The roning histery for this property is as follows:

1945 = pingle family residential. This property was located directly
across from the State Teacher's College, now known as Towson State University.

1955 = RA 6, Family residencial.

1966 = RA 6, Please note that this case wvas the subject of zoning peti-
tion known as 66=8B2AX (i1led by the Hamileton Park Corporation, the predecsasor
in interest to Mr, Joseph Soley. Im that petition, the Hamilton Park Corpora=
tion requested a Specfal Exception for the land then zoned RA & for a profes=
sional office building aml certain variances. That petition wvas Filed Auguse 74,
1965 and was granted by thiq“ntriti Comminsioner Mardesty on October 7, 1765,
It is interesting to note that the petition for variances was requested to
allow the existing landscaping, greenery and shrubbew of tha parcel to be saved

and maincained and th-..l":ul ﬁ Commissioner in the body of his Order found that

Deputy
to be & commendabtle resson in granting the zoning request. The/Zoning Commis-
sioner also, specif.cally, mentioned that the property could be used for profes-

siopal offices for the following professioms:

Imin
ty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

MCHARL P TANCTYH

IN THE MATTER OF : REFORE

THE APPLICATION C©/

JOSEPH L, SOLEY ' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR REZONING FROM

D.R, 16 to 0-2 : OF

ON PROPERTY LOCATED

ON THE NORTHEAST CORMER
OF YORK AND AIGBURTH ROADS
@th DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. R-83-62-4,

: T & L4 8 ¥ ¥ L} L] # # L] L L L] L] L] il
= u u = n = - = = " [ [+ - = a i H

O PINION

This cose comes before the Board on petition for o reclassification from
D.R. 16 to 0-2 for o porcel of lond located on the northeast comer of York Rd. ond
Aigburth Rd. The site consists of 5. 968+ acres and is lucated in the 9th Election District
of Baltimore County.

A lond surveyor, YWayne Maienholder, testified os to the physicol
layoul of the property ond stated that the road beds add 7/10 of on ocre to the site, making
the actual acreage ﬁ% ocres. A recl estate expert, Walter McQuire, discussed in detail
the use of the properties in the area and the generol charocter of the neighborhood. He
testified to the development of vacant properties on the Towson Stcte Univarsity Campus
and vorious other uses of sites in the area. |t we his opinica that the subject property
would be best suiied as 0-2 insteod of the present D,R. 16. The actual site now contains
@ garden apartment complex ond the proposed building would be on lond now used os open

ipoce,

Michoel Flannigan, the Baltimore County Troffic Engineer, stated that
office use (0-1) would generate twice os much troffic as the present opartment use. He
also said that the roting of the intersection ot York Rd. end Burke Ave. is an "F" leval,
(foiling). Extension improvements are plonned for this intersection,

The Petitioner, Mr. Joseph Soley, explained the history of the property,
which he has owned since 1984, The subject site was an jssve (F4-69) cn the Baltimore

County 1980 Comprehensive Zoning Maps.

Fhysicians

Denciste

Enginesrs

Architects

Attoraeys-At=Law

Carcified Public Agecountunts

He was alded in making that finding, mo doubt, by a letter to Mr, John
Rose, thea the Zoring Commissioner from George Cavre'is of Baltimore County
Fublic Works dated September 17, 1965 in which the Public Works Dspartmant
indicated that the proposal for “protessional offices was & ressonable one",

1971 = This parcel was zomed DR 16 and it is interesting to note that
tha property at Terrace Dale and York whic: is presently under constructionm as
an office park, was then zoned business local (BL).

1975 = This property was the subject of a zoning petition in case known
as 75=139%A in which the Neputy Zoning Coemissioner by Order Mareh 5, 1975
denied the Fetition for Special Exception in a DR 1f zone, On timelv appeal
by the Appellant, Mr. Sclay, the Board of Appeals, after conducting a Tenmetw
hearing, granted the Special Exception on April 28, 1977 and certain requeste
variances as wall, During thea 197 zoning map process, the propercy had re-
tained its DR 16 zoning and it is interesting to ncte that the other projerty
aforesaid located at York and Terrace Dale was reroned DR 16 in that map pro=-
cess, [In the 1980 map process, this property retained its DR 16 zoning while
the property at York and Terrace Dale, on the map petition of its contract
purchasers, was afforded O-1 office park zoning.

Cnanges in tha Neighborhood = Changes in the naighborhood since thes
1980 maps are numerous and diverse. I will address them in terms of thosa
made through the zoning process includi-t furthar devalopment pursuant io
approved zoning and, secondly, through other changes in the communicy which
surround this property. This Board is certainly aware that the Raltimors County
Council, through Bill No, 167-80, enacted Septesher 12, 1980, crsated for

Baltimore County & totally new zone ¥nowm as the Office Park Zone, This
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legislation was enacted comtemporansous with the Baltimore County Council's
deliberation om the propossd roming maps for Baltimore Coumty for 1980 which
were approved approzimately one momth after Bill 167=-80 was enacted in the 1aw
iS &n emsrgency measure, That legislation was modified kv Bil1 221=-80 intro=
duced December 15, 1980 and approved and emacted January 72, 1981, We will
direct our sttentiom for the momemt to the properties which were zoned Dffice
Park in the 1980 map process, It is interesting to note thar on Baltimere
County Zoning Map 3C, upon which the Fetitioner's property will be feund, that
at least twelve properties can be found which have heen zoned D=1 in the 1980
maps., Of that number, only one lies within the perimeter of Loop Road which
circles the town center and ome of the lLargest single groupings of office park

goning are found in the ismediate neighborhood of the Fetitioner's property.

.That is, to say, on Osler Drive acress froam St. Joseph's Hospital, a triangular

parcel was zoned U-1 which houses the doctor's professiomal building and, far-
ther to the south on the other side of Osler Drive of St. Joseph's Rospital,
the property housing the clder professional building was also zoned D=1, The
third 0=1 parcel in the imeediate vicinity will he found om York Road north
of Stavenson Lane at LaPaix Lane. North of that office park, wou will find

the O=1 zoning for the largest contipuous parcel im the area, hoth sides of

York Hoad at Cross Campus Drive and Terrace Dale. Four of the twelve 0=1 par-

cels zomed on map IC are located porth of Stevenson Lane in the vicinicy
of the Petitione:'s property which is located at Aigburth approximately one

plock north of the Terrace Dale Office Park, The other cffice park locations

are highlighted in greem on the mape which will ba presented to the Board art

vhe time of the hesring of this matter, It is interssting to note that in the
0-1 of fice park located at LaPaix Lane which was formally known as Toning Case
75-1255PH on & Petition for Variances and development of the property for
professional offices, your Board of Appeals in its opiniom of April 26, 1977,
noted “"this frontage on York Road im this wicinity is a mixture of office,

commercial, church, instftutions and some residential usage”, Clesriv, the

Board almost five vears ago noted the diverpence in types of uses alomp chis

o {0 T
FL P TAMCTYN
- ! -
1 HERERY CERT.FY that a copy of the aforegoing supplement to accompany
the Petition was mailed chis iﬁ-ﬁh day of October, 1982 to John W. Hessian,
111, Es7., People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Reom 233, Court House,
Towson, Miryland 21204,
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strip of York Road in the immediaie vicinity of the FPetitloner's property.
Anothe: change in the neighborhood is the property located south ol Aigburth
Road on York Road owned by A, Eric Dott and that property was the subject of
goning case 78=276X which was filed June 21, 1973 requesting a special

exception for offices for the existing PR 16 zoning om the 1,55 acre parcel,

Mr. Dott, im his Petition, cited changes in the neighborhoed evidenced by the
expansion of 5t. Joseph's Hospital, the explosive growth of Towson Stats Mniver-
sity and the expansion of Radebaugh’'s Florist. On appeal of the derial of hia
Petition, the Board of Appeals granted the requested Special Fxception on Mav 9,
1979 noting the growth of Towsen State Universicy and the Newman Center as well
ar the Special Exceptions for offices granted Mr, Soley and Or. Reler who ovned
a mearby parcel om Aigburth Road further cemoved from York Road a shorc
distance.

The proparty ol Dr, Charles Reier is located onm the southwest side of
Aigburth Road, approximately 280 feet in from York Road. He petitionmed for a
special exception for offices to locate dental offices in his existing bullding.
That request vas gtanted by the Zoning Commissioner in an Order October 27,

1977 and, on appeal by local protestants, the Board of Appeals affirmed © at
decision after hearing.

Additionally, in the same neighborhood, the propertv located hehind the
BP station located at York and Burke was rezoned in the spring of 1982 from
DR16, mow RAE 2 zone, The plans for that property diaclosed by the Feritioner,
Mr. Mangione, indicated that a mid to high rise 1% story building denigned te
house and care for am eolder adult peopularion would be buaile on that sire wirh
the zoning approval.

Secondly, there have been numerocus other changes to the character of th
neighborhood which have not been the result of zoning actions orv peticions,
First, the long promised videning of York Road directly in fromt of the property
down to the Loop Road and further south om York Road has now progressed so far
that preconstruction engineering stakes are in place along the eastern perimeter
of York Road including some onm the Petirioner's property which {s the subject

of this case. As you may recall, York Eoad is proposed to be widened to an a0

Ly DFFILES
MICHAEL P TANCT TN

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

fx £

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WiLllaAMm E HAMMOMND
TONING COMMIGSIONER,

September 29, 1982

Michael P. Tanczya, Esquire
118 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Peclassification & Variances
NE/eorner of York and Aigburth Roads
Joseph L. Soley - Petitioner
Case FR-B3-62-A Cycle III - [tem #8
'=ar Mr. Tanczyn:
This is to advise you that 9230, 97 is due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tuwln_n.

.

Maryland 21204, before the hearing. ~_

Very trily vours,

7 <
.

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

M. 112300

OFFICI OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLAMEQUS CASH RECEIPT

=

10/4/82 sccoun__ R=01-615-000

rmom . Cardiff Hall Apartments

.h‘h-'l"

amouwr___97°30, 97

\

Advertising & Case FR-B1-62.4
Joseph L"ﬁﬁﬂm

€ UMeewnelIQplip 20554

VALIDATION OR S1E SATURE OF CABMIES
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fvot right-of-way and that improvement will certainly help alleviace traffic
congastion in the general vicinity, Additionally, the Baltimore County Council,
a little more than a year ago, approved IRBa to allow the construction and pri=
vate development of nuserous h.gh rise residence towers across from Cross Cam=
pus Drive diagonally scuthwest from the Patitioner’': property and un York Road
4 short distance. This high rise complex will include not only student resi=

dence dorms but also the dining facilities for those students, Nirscrly scross

York Road from the jroposed residen~e towers, the office park at Terrace Dals
ha now taken shape and has created a distinctive business presence quite similar
in appearance to the office park located to the south across York Road ar La-
Faiz Lane since they were built by the ssme developer using, in many casas,
similar, if pot, identical construction materials, In fact, as one indicis of
the character of the immedist¢ neighborhood and, particularly, that part of che

neighborhood which have frontage o=
with road frontage on York Road from Stevenson Lane to Loop Road indicates that
the business, commercial, professional offices and institutional uses grestly
outnumber the residences in that area, Of all of the office buildings lacated
in that same strip, none are graced with the presence of as many =ature trees
or other carefully monitored and maintained landmcaping as 1s rhe suhisct
property of Mr, Soley, the Petitioner,

It is apparent from a cursory review of Ril] 167=80 hy which the offics
park zoning was created that the Baltimore County Council clearly dnrended the
of fice parks created under that ordinance harmonized to & high degres with any
adjacent residential propercies. Irn Section 205.1F, the Council stared:
"Development and maintensnce of office parks and other office building sites
must be closely regulated to promote the establishment of amenities, te prevent
traffic congestion, and, in general, to protect the public interest, including
the interests of citlzens in nearby neighborhoods and the intereste of firms
and employees who will occupy the office buildings", In Section 205.2, the
Council stated: "...It is interdcd that any development in an D=2 zone be de-

signed, buile, snd maintained so that {¢ will he compatible with the character

Yerk Road, an evaluation of the pregerties

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING [ ZONING
TORNSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

SLLIAM E --mm-:-ﬂ'ttl
JTOMING COMMISSIONEN,

September 29, 1982

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire
118 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Fetition for Reclaseification & Varlances
NE/corner of York and Aigburth Roads

Joseph L, Soley - Petitioner
Case FR-83.62-/. Cycle Il - Item #8

Dear Mr. Tanczyn:

This is to adv se you that $230.97 is due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, HRoom 113, County Office Building, Towson,

Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

/-TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFIC” OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
M ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

““—M__WJ‘M“

Very truly yours, /

f i"’ £

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

e s —
e ——

M.112300
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b Case #R-83-62-4
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VALIDATION OR SIONATURE OF CASWIES
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of nearby residential neighborhoods and, whersver feamible, o thar fr wil?
enhance rather than detract from amanities arnd properey values in rhome )
neighborhoods, Any road constructed in an office building development 1n an o
0-2 zone and ary vehicle entrance or exit should be situared so as to prevent £
or ighibit the introduction of traffic from the development 1o residential s
arsas”,

In Fill 221-80 enacted January 1981 which rock effect March 8, 1941,
the County Council repeated that same legislative intent and, in the process, i-'.:
altered the minimum acreage requirements for both offica park zones by adding i
the word “approximacely” in front of the previous stared minimum, It was no
more than tacit recognition of the fact that office parks, whather in an 0| =
or D=2 zome, should be created ocut of property which did nor have the pravicualy i
stited minisum acreage and sccomplish the avowed purposes of the of Fice park ¥
tone which were to create and fomter productive use af sites for wvhiesk B0
zoning would be ecomomically unfeasible and, tharaby, net enly add re tha assonn=
able tax base for the County but alee create mew ‘ohs and ver ascorp!ish
all of that in harmeny with use of adjacent residential proparties.

A look at this area of York Road will reveal at once that the Petitioner's

property exists as it has in the past as & buffer between the residential

community to the east and the burgeoning expansion «' Towsor State Univer-

sity as that lpstitution has grown in reputation and has attracted more and

wore students from outside che immediste metropolitan area whe require residen=-

tial accommodations in the vicinity, 1t {s apparent, as wvell, that an office

perk use for the Petitioner's property may well be esinently more harmonious
with the adjacent residential propertier than anvy porential use c¢f rhat property
for student residences,

The FPetitioner, for the reasons mentioned hersin, feels warv srronsly
that the re uest for office park :ming is eminently appronriace for hin sirs
and respectfully requests the Fonmorable Board of Appeals to acr favorakly on

his Petitlon afrar due deliheration on the hearing of his Peririen,

Sy
by L)

. 1"'.&-'-"'-4."'_*#1‘;
Micha « Tanczyn

118 ¥, Fennsylvania Avenue
T“‘Iﬂ'l.'l.p HD 21204
296=882)

Attorney for Petitionec, Joseph L. Soley
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MIN_CHARL B TRRCIYN
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DEVELOPMENT DESIGN GROUP, LTD.
RIDERWODD BUILDING
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1107 KENILWORTH DRIVE
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Zoning File No. k-83-62-A
CASE NO. 15/7160/83-M=125 AT LAW

Lew Offices

Juseph L. Soley Pefitioner vs. P. TANCZYN
e MICHAEL P. T

RECEIVED "ROM THE COUNTY BD. OF APPEALS (08
CERTIFIED DOCUMERNTS, EXHIBITS, AND BOARD'S | R
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